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Train Information

All customers travelling on TransLink services must be in possession of a valid
ticket before boarding. For ticket information, please ask at your local station or call 13
12 30.

While Queensland Rail makes every effort to ensure trains run as scheduled,
there can be no guarantee of connections between trains or between trains services
and bus services.

Lost property (:4)48%5)

Call Lost Property on 13 16 17 during business hours for items lost on
Queensland Rail services. The Lost property office is open Monday to Friday 7:30am
to 5:00pm and is located ({7 T-) at Roma Street station.

Public holidays

On public holidays, generally a Sunday timetable operates. On certain major
event days, i.e. Australia Day, Anzac Day, sporting and cultural days, special
additional services may operate. Christmas Day services operate to a Christmas Day
timetable. Before travel please visit translink.com.au or call TransLink on 13 12 30
anytime.

Customers using mobility devices

Many stations have wheelchair access from the car park or entrance to the
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station platforms. For assistance, please call Queensland Rail on 13 16 17.

Guardian train (outbound)

Depart Origin Destination Arrive

6:42pm Altandi Varsity Lakes 7:37pm
7:29pm Central Varsity Lakes 8:52pm
8:57pm Fortitude Valley Varsity Lakes 9:52pm
11:02pm Roma Street Varsity Lakes 12:22am

21.What would you do to get ticket information?
A. Call 13 16 17. B. Visit translink.com.au.
C. Ask at the local station. D. Check the train schedule.
[%%]1C
LR ] A BN 8, FR R R4 17 “ticket information”sE £ 21 5 — B i Je — A
“For ticket information, please ask at your local station or call 13 12 30%% H ] %13k

S5 (5 BN 1% i F5“ask at your local station”fl“call 1312 30”, #iFHAiEI C.,

il

22. At which station can you find the lost property office?

A. Altandi. B. Roma Street.
C. Varsity Lakes. D. Fortitude Valley.
[%%18B

AT ] AU . AR T <837 “lost property office” & fi2. 31 Lost Property (%%
YIFE4AT) R EEE — F)“The lost property office...... is located at Roman Street station”,
n] F1ost property office fih i & Roman Street station, #i% B.

23. Which train would you take if you go from Central to Varsity Lakes?

A.6:42pm. B.7:29pm. C.8:57pm. D.11:02pm.
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[%%18B
[AfAT Y AU 405 R . HRAE T <4 7] “from Central to Varsity Lakes” 5@ i 31| 4% 55
=47, “from......t0" 5“Origin H & " F1“Destination H K" %f N, %47 W~ “depart H

KREFE] 7:29pm, RIEIZEE K 7:29pm K, Wk B.

B

Returning to a book you’ve read many times can feel like drinks with an old friend.
There’s a welcome familiarity — but also sometimes a slight suspicion that time has
changed you both, and thus the relationship. But books don’t change, people do. And
that’'s what makes the act of rereading so rich and transformative.

The beauty of rereading lies in the idea that our bond with the work is based on
our present mental register. It’s true, the older | get, the more | feel time has wings. But
with reading, it’s all about the present. It's about the now and what one,contributes to
the now, because reading is a give and take between author-and reader. Each has to
pull their own weight.

There are three books | reread annually. The first, which | take to reading every
spring, is Emest Hemingway’s A Moveable Feast. Published in 1964, it’s his. classic
memoir of 1920s Paris. The language is almost intoxicating (% AF&/ER)), an aging
writer looking back on an ambitious yet simpler time. Another is Annie Dillard’s Holy
the Firm, her poetic 1975 ramble ([fE2£) about everything and nothing. The third book
is Julio Cortazar’s Save Twilight: Selected Poems, because poetry. And because
Cortazar.

While | tend to buy a lot of books, these three were given to me as gifts, which

might add to the meaning | attach to them. But | imagine that, while money is indeed
3
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wonderful and necessary, rereading an author’s.work is the highest currency a reader
can pay them. The best books are the ones that open further as time passes. But
remember, it's you that has to grow and read and reread in order to better understand
your friends.
24.Why does the author like rereading?
A. It evaluates the writer-reader relationship.
B. It's a window to a whole new world.
C. It's a substitute for drinking with a friend.
D. It extends the understanding of oneself.
[Z%1D
AT Y 40705 B, $8 R F- 54 ) “like rereading”, R SCE AT, X EL & AE T, BT
Jfdial “like rereading” € {7 £ 28 — B J — 1) “And that's what makes the act of
rereading so rich and transformative.”, @1 [a] A4 3 5 %K 2 [ 138 o S AE 130,
B ) 55 =4]“But books don't change, people do”m] &I1E# & i & D
AAFEFEE, HSRRA LS, Bl AE S, Bik5iED D It extends the
understanding of onesel" tHX N, W& ZE N D.
25.What do we know about the book A Moveable Feast?
A. It’s a brief account of a trip.
B. It's about Hemingway’s life as a young man.
C. It's a record of a historic event.
D: It's about Hemingway’s friends in Paris.
[%%18B
CARATY 207980, A0 @Al 48 H R T K1 “A Moveable Feast”, a1 30E AL, L

EMET, ST “A Moveable Feast’5E i 355 = BY 85 —4]: “The first, which |
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take to reading every spring, is Emest Hemingway’s, AiMoveable Feast’, 7l jr] o<+
XABHIEN 4, BREFL, H=B5 =4+ t's his classic memoir’ 5 45 I 4] HF“an
aging writer looking back on an ambitious yet simpler time”flli£%i B #“It's about
Hemingway’s life as a young man”fi%t 5., #HZ %N B,
26. What does the underlined word “currency” in paragraph 4 refer to?

A. Debt. B. Reward. C. Allowance. D. Face value.
[%%18B
[ YA i . d R R Rl 2k #d] “currency” @ 47 2 55 VU B, “But | imagine that, while
money is indeed wonderful and necessary, rereading an authorisiwork is the highest
currency a reader can pay them." ¥4 “FINNE SEN LR AR LU 9 H A w2
(1, AH S S B2 B B — AR A i A2 0 XA E 3 B R ) [l 4 . 73X B “currency” R & B%
Mgy FE X ARSI NEE B[R4k, HigW B rheE4k, REHXIN, M&EZEN B,
A N“fi%57, C OB, D JN“H1E”.
27.What can we infer about the author from the text?

A. He loves poetry. B. He’s an editor.

C. He's very ambitious. D. He teaches reading.
[Ex]1A
Ut ] HEWT . T infer” Al &, AUy HENRT R, HEW R 5T 550, =T R
3, HHE— e @ kB “author”, AV EE RATREFNIE LAt 4, 8 067 3128 = B3
HEE —4)“The third book is Julio Cortazar's Save Twilight: Selected Poems, because
poetry.” 1 4: “ = A+5J& Julio Cortazar [f'] Save Twilight, R AE & —ARRFE, "Hik

T A 1“He loves poetry X B, #8500 Ao HARIE IR B SCH AR 2R BTN L
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Race walking shares many fitness benefits with running, research shows, while
most likely contributing to fewer injuries. It does, however, have its own problem.

Race walkers are conditioned athletes. The longest track and field event at the
Summer Olympics is the 50-kilometer race walk, which is about five miles longer than
the marathon. But the sport’s rules require that a race-walker’s knees stay straight
through most of the leg swing and one foot remain in contact (#fih) with the ground at
all times. It's this strange form that makes race walking such an attractive activity,
however, says Jaclyn Norberg, an assistant professor of exercise science at Salem
State University in Salem, Mass.

Like running, race walking is physically demanding, she says. According to most
calculations, race walkers moving at a pace of six miles per hour would burn about
800 ‘calories (<% H.) per hour, which is approximately twice as many as they would
burn walking, although fewer than running, which would probably burn about 1,000 or
more calories per hour.

However, race walking does not pound the body as much as running does, Dr.
Norberg says. According to her research, runners hit the ground with as much as four
times their body weight per step, while race walkers, who do not leave the.ground,
create only about 1.4 times their body weight with each step.

As a result, she says, some of the injuries associated with running, such as
runner’s knee,.are uncommon among race walkers. But the sport’s strange form does
place considerable stress on the ankles and hips, so people with a history of such
injuries might want to be cautious in adopting the sport. In fact, anyone wishing to try
race walking should probably first consult a coach or experienced racer to learn

proper technique, she says. It takes some practice.
6
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28.Why are rare walkers conditioned athletes?
A. They must run long distances.
B. They are qualified for the marathon.
C. They have to follow special rules.
D. They are good at swinging their legs.
[%%]1C
[t Y A4, tR4E B+ ¥ conditioned athletes 5Ef7 8] & 55 — B, @i+
5 R 9 A e B R E R I GRIEs) i, RO T BCR =R 1 s B R AR
W FERRIEZNIN RSN B, A — R & ORI o S AR Lo G 0GR 5 SRR
AT, Btk C.
29. What advantage does race walking have over running?
A. It's more popular at the Olympics.
B. It's less challenging physically.
C. It's more effective in body building.
D. It's less likely to cause knee injuries.
[Z%)D
CAEAT ] ARy, T rp R AT B AR B, SEE A RERIE S .l DUE (2 S & 58
VU B AN B 56 DU BLIR 2] 1 568 N K EE P I IMB 2 - R RUSE TeBo i 1 4510 5 21,
HTREAZ, JEEIEE) AARREZE PR XM, KX iESE D, RIzEEA
B o3 BB 5% -
30. What is Dr. Norberg's suggestion for someone trying race walking?
A. Getting experts' opinions.
B. Having a medical checkup.

C. Hiring an experienced coach.
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D. Doing regular exercises.
[ZX]1 A
[ AR b A A 8. AR 8T+ 1 trying race walking & 37 21 &% 5 — Bt Ja — 5
JRSCHR B W E B WAL REAAR NN GG YT, S 28] L M2
[F) e, DRI A
31. Which word best describes the author’s attitude to race walking?

A. Skeptical. B. Objective. C. Tolerant. D. Conservative.
[%%18B

CAEdT ] ARBUOY IR RGS . SRR — B 5| A AT St iz s, JHEE
RENNEIN, FHSEREWN, & B, I, A BUYMEER, BIUNEME], C

BUNELZE, D BUNAR S S

D

The connection between people and plants has long been the 'subject of scientific
research. Recent studies have found positive effects. A study conducted in
Youngstown. Ohio, for example, discovered that greener areas of the city experienced
less crime. In another, employees were shown to be 15% more productive when their
workplaces were decorated with houseplants.

The engineers at the Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT) have taken it a
step further — changing the actual composition of plants in order to get them to
perform-diverse, even unusual functions. These include plants that have sensors
printed onto their leaves to show when they're short of water and a plant that can
detect harmful chemicals in groundwater. “We’re thinking about how we can engineer

plants to replace functions of the things that we use every day,” explained Michael
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Strano, a professor of chemical engineering at MIT.

One of his latest projects has been to make plants glow (%) in experiments
using some common vegetables. Strano’s team found that they could create a faint
light for three-and-a-half hours. The light, about one-thousandth of the amount
needed to read by, is just a start. The technology, Strano-said, could one day be used
to light the rooms or even to turn trees into self-powered street lamps.

In the future, the team hopes to develop a version of the technology that can be
sprayed onto plant leaves in a one-off treatment that would last the plant’s lifetime.
The engineers are also trying to develop an on and off “switch” where the glow would
fade when exposed to daylight.

Lighting accounts for about 7% of the total electricity consumed in the US. Since
lighting is often far removed from the power source (H.i%) — such as the distance
from a power plant to street lamps on a remote highway — a lot of energy:is lost during
transmission (f£%i). Glowing plants could reduce this distance and therefore help
save energy.
32.What is the first paragraph mainly about?

A. A new study of different plants.

B. A big fall in crime rates.

C. Employees from various workplaces.

D. Benefits.from green plants.

[%%1D
[T ] AEER BT E. ©08 3 E S —K “Recent studies have found positive
effects.” Al %1, WHFUAKHL 1 2 St R BRgemid,  FoX e 4 AN 7 M s
AT U TR A, PARAE R GRS 7 A%, LW TAERCR . it D o
9
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“benefits” Bl /& 3 71 “positive effects” (¥ [F] X & e . A& £ D.

33. What is the function of the sensors printed on plant leaves by MIT engineers?
A. To detect plants’ lack of water.
B. To change compositions of plants.
C. To make the life of plants longer.
D. To test chemicals in plants.
[Ex]1A
LAt ) AN gn B R, w73 CEH =B, “These include plants that have
sensors printed onto their leaves to show when they’re short of watér’ v %11, 7EfE4)H
T AR AR KA D RE fE A /2 5 6K . SOAEE £ A
34.What can we expect of the glowing plants in the future?
A. They will speed up energy production.
B. They may transmit electricity to the home.
C. They might help reduce energy consumption.
D. They could take the place of power plants.
[%%).€
CAEAT 1 AR A B AR . AR S —SUR N, BB, fB, R gh AT
“Glowing plants could reduce this distance and therefore-help save eénergy.”n] FlA K
FOGHEA AT LA T U3 R RE VA% S b A e . HCAS ik C.
35. Which of the following can be the best title for the text?
A: Can we grow more glowing plants?
B. How do we live with glowing plants?
C. Could glowing plants replace lamps?

D. How are glowing plants made pollution-free?
10
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[%%18B

CAAT Y ARy 3 5 . e I BV AR ) 58 22— B LUKAR Z B 7 00T 5T Ak
FVERIE R EE 2 BRRARN AR 7 Wi A H ) N IG5 A Jds fanil]
FEEK, LAY A I R R OK R A FA AR . 5 3-6 BUT AR S AR
R ICH T2 Re o DRI S (%O R A AT DA gs N RAEa R ] A @ik B

BN Ghs A B 245, W5 1040

MRIEHRISCA A, RSO BB I 328 HY BESE N 28 AL i e A T, e TP A5 R I

NZREIH
A Few Tips for Self-Acceptance

We all want it ... to accept and love ourselves. But at times it seems too difficult
and too far out of reach. (36) _ Here’s a handful of ways that will set you in the
right direction.

e(37) Do notfollow the people who make you feel not-good-enough. Why
do you follow them? Are you hoping that eventually you will feel empowered because
your life:is better than theirs? Know that your life is your own; you are the only you in
this world.

eForgive yourself for mistakes that you have made. We are often ashamed of our
shortcomings, our mistakes and our failures. (38) _ You will make mistakes,
time and time again. Rather than getting caught up in how you could have done better,
why-not offer yourself a compassionate(H [7]{%:(») response? “That didn't go as
planned. But, | tried my best.”

eRecognize all of your strengths Write them down in a journal. Begin to train your

brain to look at strength before weakness. List all of your accomplishments and
11
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achievements. You have a job, earned your degree;and you got out of bed today. (39)
eNow that you've listed your strengths, list your imperfections. Turn the page in

your journal. Put into words why you feel unworthy, why you don'’t feel good enough.

Now, read these words back to yourself. (40)  Turntoa page in your journal to

your list of strengths and achievements. See how awesome you are?

Feeling upset again?

Where do you start?

Nothing is too small to celebrate.

Remember, you are only human.

m O O W »

Set an intention for self-acceptance.

m

Stop comparing yourself with others.
G. When does the comparison game start?
36.

[%%18B

Uit o wifoc e, FATEAR B 3R, EARARARAE: J5 A TN AR IRk
HEALG INE, B LA VR R ], /72— A 300k 1% B A3, MO & 52 %B
37.

[ZX]1F

[t Y ) s fid) . AR 4 J5 SC ) “Do not follow the people”. “...because your life is
better than theirs?”LL ) % J& 1 “you are the only you in this world”rJ 411, AL FR RA

TR LL R, WOEm & SRk Fo
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Uit 1 sea v Bebok BEa R LA . iR3EHL=E fU"We are often ashamed of our
shortcomings...” L & J5 —&JH7“Y ou will make mistakes, time and time again”mJ %1, 1t
WA T, Ko AR R i E B, OB 2iED.

39.

[%%]1C

Uit ] deab v e 4h5) . BBOKENRINEHE NG R, JFERT— a5 28— 7,
e TAES Z8 Tkt EESIGER 7 XM/NEAR . KX B ERER & Tt
/NP2 B CSRINE R, ORI 2k C.

40.

[%%]1A

Uit ) seab oy jEga) K BT . Jiscid, 5T HCKRAE L E 7 FIRE, Jf
Hpik —i . JoC5E, RAZHENE KNG, Hit—l. fEala, §En
ERIR— N B LAY, HERJ5—H]“See how awesome you are?” [ 5% il 1 X

tt, WOERE SRIE AL
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Since our twins began learning to walk, my wife and: | ‘have kept telling them that
our sliding glass door is just a window. The (41) _ is obvious. If we (42)
it is a door, they’ll want to go outside (43) . It will drive us crazy. The kids
apparently knowthe (44) . Butourinsistingit's (45)  awindow has kept
them from (46) _ millions of requests to open the door.

| hate lying to the kids. One day they’ll (47) _ and discover that everything

they’ve always known about windows is a (48)

| wonder if (49) should always tell the truth no matter the (50) .I
have a very strong (51) that the lie we're telling is doing (52) damage
to our children. Windows and doors have (53) metaphorical (LtH1) meanings.

I’'m telling them they can’t open what they absolutely know is a door. What if later in
(54) they come to a metaphorical door, like an opportunity (¥14:) of some sort,
and (55) opening the door and taking the opportunity, they just (56) it

and wonder, “What if it isn't a door?” That is, “What if it isn't a (57)

opportunity?”
Maybe it’s an unreasonable fear. But the (58) is that | shouldn’t lie to my
kids.1 should just (59) repeatedly having to say, “No. We can’t go outside now.”

Then when they come to other doors in life, be they real or metaphorical, they won’t

(60) to open them and walk through.

14
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41. A.

42. A.

43. A.

44 A.

45. A.

46. A.

47. A.

48. A.

49. A.

50. A.

51. A

52. A.

53. A.

54. A.

55. A.

56. A.

57. A.

58. A.

relief B. target

admit B. believe

gradually

. temporarily

result B. danger

merely  B. slightly

reviewing B. approving

win out  B. give up

dream B. lie

parents

. colleagues

restrictions

. differences

demand B. fear

physical B. biological

traditional B. important

life B. time

by comparison with

. regardless of

get hold. of

: knock on

real B. typical

safety rule

. bottom line

C

o ©®™ O U W OO oW o o 6 6 U wW o b o o o o o o w o

.reason  D. case

. mean D. realize

. constantly

. casually

. method D. truth

. hardly D. partly

. receiving D. attempting
.wake up D. stand out
.fantasy D. fact

. twins

. teachers

. explanations

. consequences

. desire D. doubt

. spiritual  D. behavioral
.double  D. original

. reply D. history

. in addition to

. instead of

. stare at

. make use of

. Similar D. limited

. comfort zone

. top secret
15
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59. A. delay B. regret C. enjoy D. accept

60. A. hurry B. decide C. hesitate D. intend

41. A. relief B. target C.reason D. case

[%%]1C

[t ] 414, A. relief %/ B. target H#5 C. reason 5 [Xl D. case Fff; Hiil
A=A The, FEMA LU T 1R & AR XXM, Ja3cuififsmiEs, «
2%, PRITEZIEGERIR ISR, ArLAE R reason.

42. A. admit B. believe C. mean D. realize

[E%]1A

[N 1% £ 503 . A-admit 7KL B. believe 45 C. mean =% D. realize & iHF;
HEBEIT, §i3CshE lie, J53X3IME go outside, I T X DMAZETT, &,
MEZF R, R TATERBRXART, sk, BreldEsh s ahfekil

43. A. gradually B. constantly C. temporarily D. casually

[Z%]1B

[t 175 A il . 21 3 /E go outside, J5 3+ H millions of request to open the door,
Pl S B 25, HEB
44. A. result B. danger C.method D. truth

[Z%1D

[i#HT] 54140 . A. result 455 B. danger fa[% C. method Ji2: D. truth EAH; A
WL But, X5 RITERA, 425 Rkl ol i 3 < &

45. A. merely B. slightly C. hardly D. partly

[ZXE] A

16
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(M) 22 EE . A. merely U2 B. slightly 5244t '€. hardly J|,-F-A D. partly —
s — A but RoRF AT, FISCUHEZFATAMIE A, e, Wl 7 X A M r ik,
FrU AT E T E 2 P . Ronibae i@, Arblik A
46. A. reviewing B. approving C. receiving D. attempting

[ZE%1D

[WdT ) BE&shiH . A. reviewing & > 'B. approving # 1l C. receiving # Uk D.
attempting &l A A RO UL L SME Y, iR LE request 53K, H
BE R e ECE A, (HIGI NAZ 2 e SR R L. P LAk D
47. A. win out B. give up C. wake up D. stand out

[%2%£]1C

[t Y5 & 5hiA . A win‘out Fifs 1 F B. give up i3+ C. wake up =113 D. stand out
e A | wake up BIZERE LIS, JEIA s EN L realize =R 2], ATHEERE
15}
48. A. dream B. lie C. fantasy D. fact

[%%18B

[f#dr )54 48] . A. dream 2548 B. lie it 5 C. fantasy ZJ48 D. fact #5555 4418 &I,
AN —H U R WX, BrLliksE lie.

49. A. parents B. twins C. colleagues D. teachers

[Ex]1A

[iENT] & 4dAl. A parents B} B. twins XUfifiii C. colleagues [FZF D. teachers
Ely RSO KA T, — D& T, —IREE. KB IGFE U HAEIE IR TEN
gy,

50. A. restrictions B. explanations

C. differences D..consequences
17
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[%%1D

[ @t %241 . A. restrictions [R# B. explanations fi##¢ C. differences [X %] D.
consequences 45 R . ULEIE, REHELRN, FrLlik#e Dp

51.A. demand B. fear C. desire D. doubt

[%%1B

[/t ] %5243, A.demandn. f3K, ZEXK; B.fearn. H{k, 1£fE; C.desiren. &
H. D. doubt n. &Ein]. MR G —BE —5) “Maybe it's an unreasonable fear” 1] 0
A it AL BRI AL, FTUATE B, ABVEA AR IR 4
H O 7 m REH R E .

52. A. physical B. biological C. spiritual D. behavioral

[%%]1C

Lifdh 1 %5250, A. physical adj. S{£; #EEf); B. biological adj. A=4f;

C. spiritual adj. ¥5## Fff); D. behavioral adj. 174 /. A48 T K 25 {6 & i damage,
N OCTEAH A R O R R T A R B E SR AR SRS L B ROV E B4
ORX A REAE — UL A LAEE S Br LLZ A 055 2 ke L, B4 ER”. #ik C.

53. A. traditional B. important C. double  D. original

[(%%1B

LAt ] %5254, A. traditional adj. f£4:if); B.importantadj.-# % [; C. double
adj. X\#EK); D.original adj. sAIHI, JRIEHT. A7 PriAJE A EEM meanings, T3¢
FRRER AN B AT LR AENL 2, 1 B A 3 e T e = S B TAAMEIENL 2, P
DA I RAE 2 SR )7, #k B, A HNE C ki, (H2 )5 A
metaphorical (LL"%i) meanings, 1% C, J&3— @B PRI A& B2 A K E
Mg S, HARJE SRR B AN, WAk C.

54.A. life B. time C. reply D. history

18



R NFERHBERSEIKE M

[(EXRTA
[iitr] %540, A lifen. Aidr; WG B.time n. if[E; &%k C.replyn. [H%E,
%% Dohistoryn. Jis. JEEUFEIVER B ORI @8] —Mls, mEsle
FERSEA TR, WOk A
55. A. by comparison with B. in addition to

C. regardless of D. instead of
[(%%1D
[k ] %52/ imia 4, A.by comparisonwith 5...tb#, 5... %tk B.inadditionto
§:...2.4h; C.regardless of Rif#i, R%; D.instead of 52 /i, Xifi. J&uf
#l“opening the door and taking the opportunity, they just(56) _itand wonder...”,
TR T AR AR S B RN AR B AR REAT T 1T bL 2, 12T 451
LodPAEA T REAN R FOERIBL S, 0k D.

56. A. get hold of B. stare at
C. knock on D. make use of
[%%18B

[T Yo %42 5))3AA 41, A. gethold of #{F; B.stareat %% C.knockon Fiifi;
D. make use of FIfH. ARAJTERR 2 FERIXT L, RN T AR 4T TR L IUAEAL
2, MAEVRSEZRXITRAL—HTT, AEble, #EH#iEB, A1'open the door &
FEATLE o

57. A. real B. typical C. similar D. limited

[%&%T A

[ffEdT] B4, A. real adj. ESE[H; B. typical adj. $174;-C. similar adj. fH
L1y D. limited adj. AR, RIEHTC“Whatif itisn't a door?” That is, “What if it isn’t

a (57) opportunity?”, HISCIE RN TR BERAENL L, AT Ulf% FAT10o 7]

19
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REAZRXAR— BT, MR- U i Redd il e, Huk A.

58. A. safety rule B. comfort zone
C. bottom line D. top secret
[%2%:]1C

[fedr)] 5524470, A. safety rule %4 #|; B.comfortzoné #7i&[X; C. bottom line
J&Zk: D.top secret #4%, A4) Butthe (68) s that | shouldn’t lie to my kids.
NERRGEM AR RN AR that 5] FRREMNA], AN IZF H T
QP (B RS
59. A. delay B. regret C. enjoy D. accept

[%%1D

[t ] 52500, A, delayv. 2EiR; B.regretv. j5iff, #IR; C.enjoyv. %, &
K31, accept v. 5% XHU AT — R RIEE AN iz, AR 59 %5 a1
W& XRAEE Nz E AWM, MESCN MR, #uk D, RonfFENMizgs xEZIRE O
2T s AR TANRE 25
60. A. hurry B. decide C. hesitate D. intend

[%%).C

[T %5256, A hurryv. &2, #H, Wi B. decidev. #E; C. hesitatev.
%, B D.intend v. 75, THRIMEG 286 50 B0 MU AR R N ) £ T
Uit, AETTRELHIE A LT, ARAIESNAZ B AT IR &, Huk C, ARz
iE 8
BT Gh1o/ME; B/ME LS54, WS 155

BB T AL, AR EHAREN 1N 2 5 SR B 5 Y B BB 3
China has become the first country to land a spacecraft on the far side of the moon.

The unmanned Chang’e-4 probe (#&ll#%) — the name was inspired by an ancient
20
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Chinese moon goddess — (61) _ (touch) 'down last week in the South
Pole-Aitken basin. Landing on the moon’s far side is (62) = (extreme)
challenging. Because the moon’s body blocks direct radio communication with a
probe, China first had to put a satellite in orbit above the mooninaspot (63) it
could send signals to spacecraft and to Earth. The far side of the moon is of particular
(64) _ (interesting) to scientists because it has a lot of deep craters (34 1L),
more so (65)  the familiar near side. Chinese researchers hope to use
instruments onboard Chang’e-4 (66)  (find) and study areas of the South

Pole-Aitken basin. “This really excites scientists,” Carle Pieters; a scientist at Brown

University, says, “because it (67) _ (mean) we have the chance to obtain
information about how the moon (68) ~ (construct).”Data about the moon’s
composition, such as how (69)  ice and other treasures it contains, could help
China decide whether (70) _ (it) plans for a future lunar (H#k#]) base are
practical.

61.

[ % % ). touched

Uit ] a4, 5B last week” %7~ id 25 i 25 (O I AR, Bl A
touch [ — it £l . % %2 touched.

62.

[ %% ] extremely

[iedT] BERE. X EFERMIZESE challenging, =& 2“IE% A Hhif "
T R SR B L 2, Hat R extremely 1&1fi challenging. -&28 J& extremely.
63.

[%42<] where
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[AEdTY %A1 e 1B WA 9E R 1A . spot Jo Rl &I FH SR &1 64717 spot,  H.
AR EE AT AT ZR 7y, JefTine i fl, B 5R7E where.

64.

[% %] interest

Ut ] i et . ERRMAZ A%, be of +astadp A0 H Ui 2 H BRI
e i 5 B K KU R A HR Y], “De of interest=interesting”, & %2 interest.

65.

[%2] than

Uit ] Zasria. AE 5 1)L [ € #L, more so than. Hea, #)= 8 HERK]
I ML, PR R 7 2R izt o U 3 iy AT R . % 5272 than.

66.

L& ] to find

Uit ] HaahiaAg . B E o7k B 4 5 ERBa 25k AT 78 g
WAFEH B, A UE HBPIRE, & %52 to find.

67.

[ % %) means

Uit ] B AsNA R &S AR VR EWE A TH B2 L 253045 F 3RS o 1 4
ERER, BWERRIR DG, APV — IR B585E means.

68.

[%%] is constructed

LAY AN . AR NREWRE TATH E 2 KL L3595 H BROE gk i 51 1)
R, HERRBOYATR A E R, B ME B aniBas, JF HRIR R P FHEE M,
DA — IAERT . %4272 is constructed.

69.
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[ %21 much

Uit ] 5 A A rTEA 21 . 530K ice A2 AT B 3, Fir LA much f

i, =

W

Bz bik”, 222 much.
70.
[Z%] its

Udr] Hay EM0E . X RS 2RI it, 5302 plans, EEZ“ERITHR].

o

R IE s,
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B B GERH, Wh 354
W EXBE Gt 10 ME, FME1S, W 104

B S R L R ] 5.2 A e 30, VR B R 55 AT AR S
SO 10 ALV R R, RIS AL, RRAL BRI AR I
S

s AEGRRAL I — MRS (A JHEIC S % .

B SRR (O Qi

el AR T Bk, JEAER%I RIS S BUR 977

1. BEHACFE R B O AR — 1] ;
2. RAvriad 1o kb, 2% ONZE 11 &) Aty
Today | tried cooking a simply dish myself. | like eating frying tomatoes with eggs,
and | thought it must to be easy to cook. My mom told me how to preparing it. First | cut
the tomatoes into pieces but put them aside. Next | broke the eggs into a bowl and
beat them quickly with chopstick. After that | poured oil into a pan and turned off the
stove. | waited patiently unless the oil was hot. Then | put the tomatoes and the beaten
eggs into pan together. “Not that way,” my mom tried to stop us but failed. She was
right. It didn’t turn out as | had wished.
71.
[Z %] simplyA simple
Cfgdr] A% gdim kiR M . @i dish 44, iR iakEi, BrbAs simply
A simple.
72.

[ %] frying &K fried
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Ut AR AR ETEMOT B2 1R . RIS S HAE W 2 1 1 P8 ZL ik 3% 2 "frying
AT, T fried 1220 Rt T I IEONT B E T2 1T tomatoes with eggs.

73.

[%%] L to

Uit ] A A5 G5 shiR B . 15301 must Jo G2 iiahin [ be.

74.

[ %% ] preparing B4 1% prepare

[AENT ) AR5 52 AR 8153 . B8 id how Ji I 7% ZE N8 A A e 5, B DA 240
preparing &~ prepare.

75.

[ %1 but % and

Lt 1 A% 50k n] . AR Y5 Ja V)0 0 28 S 0 A TS — 32, BT e 2 kR &2, A kA
EH and.

76.

[ %% ] chopstick 24 chopsticks

(i Yo Al 52 4 im] B 5 3. chopstick N[ ¥4 7], FEHAEEN s.

77.

[ %] off 5 on

gt ] AR 5% A0 1] 1) ] 5 $E 1 o ATTFREANT, turn on /24T T, turn off 42 5.
78.

[ %% unless 4 until Aill

Uit ] A% . R 23— B 05RO 1L, unless /ZFRAE,” Fr Ak
A untilill, 2., o~ k.

79.
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[%%] 7£ pan Hi 0 the

Ut ] AR 551 . iIA4 ] pan fEASCREE — i, FrAE e din the 2
i
80.

[% 2] us BN me

Ut ] ARSI . A FIEN |, AR i i 2B b3, BT AZE A AFRAX
1 B A% T2 me.
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BN PERE (S 25 4

PRI IEAE H RSB SO 3R . W LS I EA SO Z A N, 5 RS
7%, NEOH:

1. NPt

2. BN 2 B SR AL
R

1. @)% 100 £

2. ROCE H M) E SRS I .

[ 277 C]
The Person | Respect

When it comes to the person | respect, numerous names flash into my mind,
among which the most respectable one is Li Hua, an 18-year-old boy coming from
America and currently pursuing his further study in Peking University,

The reasons why | admire him can not be all listed. To begin with, disable though
he is, he never loses his heartand overcomes many difficulties that he meets in his life.
Besides; he offers to take the responsibility of spreading Chinese culture to foreigners.
For example, various activities, including Chinese painting exhibition and Tang Poetry
Competition, have been organized by him. Eventually,-he is always ready to help
others and establishes harmonious interpersonal relationship with his classmates.

What he has done and achieved makes him a popular and respected person.

And-thope | could also become as excellent as him someday.
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